the least costly scenario utilized the pre-2024 stipend, while the 

most expensive scenario employed the adjusted stipend after 

2024, along with the current government minimum wage rate.

3 Results

3.1 Real costs of research study

3.1.1 Participant characteristics
Two hundred eleven (211) mother-infant pairs were enrolled 

in the parent cohort (Linda Kizazi); 187 (89%) had postpartum 

follow-up data (Figure 1 illustrates this as a Aow diagram). 

Specifically, 72 (39%) received weekly home visits, while 115 

(61%) received only clinic visits.